Electrical and Mechanical Lugs
Lug Overview and Numbering System B2-B3
Stud Size and Conversion Charts B4-B5
Crimp or Solder Electrical Lugs
8 AWG to 1 AWG B6-B8
1/0 AWG to 4/0 AWG B8-B11
250 MCM B11
Industrial Lugs B12-B13
Industrial Butt Connectors B13
Compression Lugs
Standard Barrel, One Hole B14
Standard Barrel, Two Holes B15
Long Barrel, One Hole B16
Long Barrel, Two Holes B17
Copper Connectors B18-B19
Solderless Lugs
Overview B20
Connectors B21
Straight Tongue B21
Offset Tongue B22
Fixed Tongue B23
One Piece B23
Terminal Block Connectors B23
Rectangular B24
Aluminum B25
MAC Lugs
Standard Barrel, One Hole B26-B27
Long Barrel, Two Holes B28-B29
Short Barrel, One Hole B30-B31
Short Barrel, Two Holes B32
Couplers B33-B37
E
LE
C
T
R
IC
A
L
A
N
D
 M
E
C
H
A
N
IC
A
L
LU
G
S
B1
1850 Wilson Avenue, Toronto,
Ontario, Canada, M9M 1A1
Ph: 416-741-7336  Fax: 416-741-9104
SECTION B
ELECTRICAL &
MECHANICAL LUGS
HB Etlin Co Ltd reserves the right to discontinue, modify designs and change specifications without incurring obligation.
While every effort is made to ensure that descriptions, specifications and other information in this catalogue are correct,
no warranty is given in respect thereof and the company shall not be liable for any error herein.
Copyright © 2003 HB Etlin Co Ltd
A_Electrical_Lugs.qxd  3/10/04  4:21 PM  Page 1
LUG OVERVIEW
Lugs
Lu
gs
FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL
1-800-661-9610 (Canada) 1-888-762-5384 (USA)